

# nosiboo<sup>\*</sup>pro<sup>®</sup>

electric nasal aspirator



## Safety instructions

EN

ES

FR



reddot award 2014  
winner



# Table of contents

**EN**

Safety instructions

**ES**

Instrucciones de  
seguridad

**FR**

Consignes de sécurité

# \* nosiboo<sup>®</sup> pro

electric nasal aspirator



## Safety instructions

Dear Customer,

thank you for purchasing our Nosiboo Pro Electric Nasal Aspirator.

Please, follow the instructions provided for your device. To obtain the very best performance for your nasal aspirator, please read the **Quick Guide** too. For more information we recommend reading the **User Manual**:



ATTRACT Kft. is an ISO 13485 certified medical device manufacturer. This product is an MDD Legacy Device.

Actor EUDAMED No.: HU-MF-000004252

Please keep these documents for future reference.

Please read all instructions carefully before using the device.

The warranty will be only validated if the device was used according to its intended purpose and does not bear signs of damage.

Nosiboo Pro is a hygienic medical device. You may only exercise your right of withdrawal if the device is undamaged and the protective foil on the device and the nose tip is intact. For hygienic reasons, we are unable to refund the product if the protective foil has been opened.

## Safety instructions



Type BF applied parts  
(increased protection against electric shock)



Double insulation



Class IIa medical device



Name and address of the manufacturer



Read the Safety instructions



Read the online User manual



For home use only



GTIN – Global Trade Item Number (UDI-DI)



Serial number (Unique device identifier)



Item number (type number)



Lot number (production identifier)



Keep dry



Protection against solid particles of diameter greater than 12.5 mm (0.492 inch); protected from condensation.



Hazardous waste



Caution!

EN

## General use

The Nosiboo Pro nasal aspirator is intended for removing nasal mucus from a child's nose.

The device is designed for use on the North American power grid. If used on any other electricity grid, the device will become defective and will not operate.

The device cannot be used in oxygen-rich environments and in clinical circumstances! The medical device is for home use only.

Use only as directed. Misuse can be dangerous.

The device should only be used by adults.

Do not use the nasal aspirator for nasal washing! Aspirating water with the electric device will result in loss of warranty.

In case of unexpected failure or malfunction, immediately switch off the device.

Do not allow children to play with the device, it is NOT A TOY. (E.g., the power cable can wind easily around a child's neck.)

Do not leave the device unattended near children.

Do not use the device in the bathroom or in any other humid or wet environment.

Do not handle the power cable and the metal parts of the device with wet hands. Do not cover the vents on the back of the device while in use.

The device is intended to be used only for removing nasal mucus from a child's nose. It shall not be used for any other purposes.

Keep the device and its accessories out of reach of children.

Make sure that all parts are properly attached before using the device.

Do not use the device without the air mesh.

Make sure that the housing, the connecting tube, and the Colibri head are not damaged or cracked.

Use the device only with the Colibri head supplied by the manufacturer. Use original Nosiboo parts! Our nasal aspirators work effectively only with original Nosiboo parts/accessories.

The part of the Colibri head attached to the connecting tube shall point downwards while in use.

Do not turn the Colibri head upside down meanwhile in use.

## Cleaning, maintenance and storage

Keep the device away from heat (e.g. furnace, heater, or convector) because it can cause damage to the insulation.

Do not tie knots on the power cable or the connecting tube.

To avoid damage, do not place heavy items on the cable. A damaged power cable may cause electric shock.

Do not use the power cable and the device if they are damaged or cracked. Do not remove the mounting screws from the housing. Do not reconstruct the device for other purposes. It may be life-threatening.

When you disassemble the Colibri head for cleaning, do not leave the parts within reach of children. Children may chew or swallow the small parts.

It is not allowed to use a dishwasher, boiling water, microwave oven, vaporizer, or baby bottle sterilizer for cleaning the spare parts, because they might deform by heat!

Do not wash the housing or the power cable with water or any other liquid. Do not handle the device with wet hands. This may cause electric shock or malfunction.

Always unplug the power cable from the outlet after using the device.

The device should be stored in a cool, dry place. Avoid direct sunlight or heat.

## Power source

Use the device only with the power cable supplied by the manufacturer. Failure to do so may result in fire hazard.

Be sure the plug of the power cable is compatible with your power outlet!

The device should be connected to or disconnected from the power network only if the control button is in OFF position (the device is switched off).

## Specifications

**Max. motor performance:** 500 W

**Adjustable motor performance:** 150-390 W

**Performance:** 420 VA

**Differential pressure:** 0.04-0.08 bar

**Max. air flow:** 30-42 l/min

**Power supply:** 110 V 60 Hz

**IP class:** IP21

**Protection class:** II

**Type of applied parts:** BF

**Applied parts:** the complete housing

**Operation type:** no continuous operation

**Operation length:** on 15 min/appr. off 50 min

**Duration of continuous use:** max 15 min.

**Safety switch release time:** after 15 minutes

**Tripping temperature of the thermal switch:** 95 °C

**Average housing temperature:** 30-35 °C after 1 min continuous use

**Noise level:** 60-70 dB

**Expected life of the housing (electrical parts):** 3 years

**Expected life of the Colibri head:** 3 months

**Diameter of the nasal insertion end of the standard nose tip:**

max. 7.0 mm

**Length of the nasal insertion end of the standard nose tip:** max.

8.0 mm

**Diameter of the nasal insertion end of the newborn's nose tip:**

max. 4.9 mm

**Length of the nasal insertion end of the newborn's nose tip:**

max. 12.6 mm

**Weight:** 1090 g

**Dimensions (housing, W x H x D):** 198 x 162 x 172 mm

**Dimensions (complete package):** 180 x 180 x 225 mm

**Operating conditions:**

1. Temperature range: -5 °C to +40 °C

2. Relative humidity: max. 75%

3. Atmospheric pressure / barometric pressure range: 525-795 mmHg / 70-106 kPa

**Transportation conditions:**

1. Temperature range: -20 °C to +65 °C

2. Relative humidity: 10-75%

3. Atmospheric pressure / barometric pressure range: 150-795 mmHg / 20-106 kPa

**Storage conditions:**

1. Temperature range: -20 °C to +65 °C

2. Relative humidity: 10-75%

3. Atmospheric pressure / barometric pressure range: 525-795 mmHg / 70-106 kPa

**MD Category:** II.a

**NBOG:** MD1102

**MDD/MDR:** MDD Legacy Device

**Actor EUDAMED No.:** HU-MF-000004252

We reserve the right to make technical changes.

The manufacturer shall not be held responsible for the failure of products from unauthorised import sources!

## Contact

Manufacturer contact details:

ATTRACT Kft.

H-7622 Pécs, Siklósi út 1/1., Hungary

Tel.: (312) 957-6046 (Mo-Fr: 8 am – 4 pm CET)

E-mail: customerservice@nosiboousa.com

PRRC (Person Responsible for Regulatory Compliance):

ATTRACT Kft. – Quality Manager

H-7622 Pécs, Siklósi út 1/1., Hungary

Tel.: (312) 957-6046 (Mo-Fr: 8 am – 4 pm CET)

E-mail: quality@nosiboo.com

For more information we suggest reading the user manual and our quick guide as well.

# \* nosiboo<sup>®</sup> pro

electric nasal aspirator

ES



## Instrucciones de seguridad

Estimado cliente:

Gracias por elegir nuestro aspirador nasal Nosiboo Pro electrónico. Por favor, siga atentamente las instrucciones de su dispositivo. Para obtener el mejor rendimiento de su aspirador nasal, lea también la Guía rápida adjunta. Para más información, recomendamos que lea el Manual del usuario:



La empresa ATTRACT Kft. (S.L.) es un fabricante de dispositivos médicos con certificado ISO 13485. Este producto es un dispositivo heredado de MDD (MDD Legacy Device).

Actor EUDAMED No.: HU-MF-000004252

Conserve estos documentos para cualquier consulta posterior.

Por favor, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones antes de usar el dispositivo.

La garantía solo será válida si el dispositivo se usa de acuerdo con su fin previsto y si no presenta señales de daño.

Nosiboo Pro es un dispositivo médico de higiene. El derecho a desistir de la compra solo podrá ser ejercido si el dispositivo no está dañado y tanto el dispositivo como la lámina protectora en el adaptador para la nariz están intactos. Por motivos de higiene, no podremos reembolsar el producto si la película protectora se haya abierto.

## Instrucciones de seguridad



Piezas aplicadas tipo BF  
(mayor protección contra descargas eléctricas)



Doble aislamiento



Dispositivo médico clase IIa



Nombre y dirección del fabricante



Lea las Instrucciones de seguridad



Lea el Manual del usuario en línea



Para uso doméstico únicamente



GTIN - Código comercial global del artículo  
(UDI-DI)



Número de serie (número de fabricación)



Número de artículo (número de tipo)



Número de LOTE (identificador de fabricación)



Manténgase seco



La cobertura brinda protección para evitar que objetos sólidos mayores de 0,492 pulgadas (12,5 mm) penetren en el dispositivo; sin embargo, no protege contra la infiltración de líquidos.



Residuo peligroso



Atención

## Uso general

El aspirador nasal Nosiboo Pro está diseñado para eliminar la mucosidad de la nariz de los niños.

El dispositivo está diseñado para su uso en la red eléctrica de América del Norte. Si lo utiliza en una red eléctrica diferente, el dispositivo fallará y no funcionará.

¡El aparato no debe utilizarse en entornos oxigenados ni en condiciones clínicas! El producto sanitario es sólo para uso doméstico.

Se deberá usar únicamente de acuerdo con lo recomendado. El uso incorrecto podrá causar peligro.

El dispositivo solo deberá ser usado por adultos.

¡No utilice el aspirador nasal para lavar la nariz! ¡La absorción de agua con el dispositivo eléctrico anula la garantía!

En caso de fallo o mal funcionamiento imprevistos apague inmediatamente el dispositivo.

No permita que los niños jueguen con el dispositivo.  
NO ES UN JUGUETE. (El cable de red podrá enredarse fácilmente alrededor del cuello de un niño).

No deje sin vigilancia el dispositivo cerca de un niño.

No use el dispositivo en el baño o en cualquier otro entorno húmedo o mojado.

No toque el cable de red o las partes de metal del dispositivo con las manos mojadas. Durante el uso no tape las aberturas de ventilación en la parte trasera del dispositivo.

El dispositivo está diseñado para usarse únicamente para remover el exudado nasal de los niños. No deberá ser usado para ningún otro fin.

Mantenga el dispositivo y sus accesorios fuera del alcance de los niños.

Antes de usar el dispositivo asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén colocadas correctamente.

No use el dispositivo sin el filtro de aire.

Asegúrese de que la capa, el tubo de succión y la cabeza de forma de Colibrí no están dañados ni rajados.

Use el dispositivo únicamente con la cabeza Colibrí suministrada por el fabricante. ¡Utiliza piezas originales de Nosiboo! ¡Nuestros aspiradores nasales solo funcionan eficazmente con piezas/accesorios originales de Nosiboo!

Durante el uso la parte de la cabeza Colibrí conectada al tubo de succión deberá mirar hacia abajo.

Durante el uso no gire la cabeza Colibrí hacia abajo.

## Limpieza, mantenimiento y almacenamiento

Mantenga el cargador alejado del calor (por ejemplo, hornos, dispositivos de calefacción) ya que pueden provocar daños en el aislamiento.

Para evitar lesiones no coloque objetos pesados sobre el cable.

Sérülésének elkerülése végett ne helyezzen nehéz tárgyakat a kábelre.

Un cable de red dañado puede provocar choques eléctricos.

No use el cable de red ni el dispositivo si está dañado o rajado. No retire los tornillos de montaje de la capa. No remonte el dispositivo para otros fines. Eso puede ser potencialmente mortal.

Al desmontar la cabeza Colibrí para limpiarla, no deje las piezas al alcance de los niños. Los niños pueden morder o tragar las piezas pequeñas.

Para limpiar las piezas no utilice lavavajillas, agua hirviendo, microondas, vapor o esterilizador de biberones, ya que el calor puede deformarlas.

No lave la capa o el cable de red con agua u otros líquidos. No toque el dispositivo con las manos mojadas. Esto puede provocar choques eléctricos o mal funcionamiento.

Después de usar el dispositivo deberá siempre desenchufar el cable de red de la toma eléctrica.

El dispositivo deberá ser almacenado en un lugar seco y fresco. Evite la luz solar directa o el calor.

## Alimentación

El dispositivo deberá ser usado exclusivamente con el cable de red suministrado por el fabricante. De no hacerlo, puede ocasionarse un riesgo de incendio. Asegúrese de que el enchufe del cable de red sea compatible con su toma eléctrica.

El dispositivo solo podrá ser conectado o desconectado de la red eléctrica cuando la perilla de control está en la posición de APAGADO (en estado apagado).

## Información relevante sobre el dispositivo

Los dispositivos Nosiboo Pro incluyen una fuente de alimentación interna que produce voltaje enano.

¡Desmontar la caja del dispositivo está prohibido y es peligroso!

## Especificaciones técnicas

**Máximo rendimiento del motor:** 500 W  
**Potencia ajustable del motor:** 150-390 W  
**Potencia:** 420 VA  
**Presión diferencial:** 0,04-0,08 bar  
**Caudal del aire:** 30-42 l/min  
**Alimentación:** 110 V 60 Hz  
**Clase IP:** IP21  
**Clase de protección:** II  
**Tipo de las partes tocables:** BF  
**Partes tocables:** la caja entera  
**Modo de funcionamiento:** no continuo  
**Período continuo de uso:** max 15 min.  
**Tiempo de funcionamiento:** 15 min encendido / aprox. 50 min apagado  
**Nivel de intensidad del sonido:** 60-70 dB  
**Tiempo de liberación del interruptor de seguridad:** después de 15 minutos  
**Límite de la temperatura de disparo del interruptor térmico:** 95 °C  
**Temperatura media de la caja:** 30-35 °C después de 1 minuto de uso continuo  
**Vida útil estimada de la caja del aparato (partes eléctricas):** 3 años  
**Vida útil estimada de la cabeza Colibri:** 3 meses  
**Diámetro del pico nasal normal, introducible en la nariz:** máx. 7,0 mm  
**Longitud del pico nasal normal, introducible en la nariz:** máx. 8,0 mm  
**Diámetro del pico nasal para recién nacidos, introducible en la nariz:** máx. 4,9 mm  
**Longitud del pico nasal para recién nacidos, introducible en la nariz:** máx. 12,6 mm  
**Peso:** 1090 g  
**Dimensiones (caja, ancho x alto x fondo):** 198 x 162 x 172 mm  
**Dimensiones (completas, producto embalado):** 180 x 180 x 225 mm  
**Condiciones de operación:**  
1. Rango de temperaturas: de -5 °C a +40 °C  
2. Humedad relativa: máx. 75%  
3. Presión atmosférica / Rango de presión barométrica: 525-795 mmHg / 70-106 kPa  
**Condiciones de transporte:**  
1. Rango de temperatura: de -20 °C a +65 °C  
2. Humedad relativa: 10-75%  
3. Presión atmosférica / Rango de presión barométrica: 150-795 mmHg / 20-106 kPa  
**Condiciones de almacenamiento:**  
1. Rango de temperaturas: de -20 °C a +65 °C  
2. Humedad relativa: 10-75%  
3. Presión atmosférica / Rango de presión barométrica: 525-795 mmHg / 70-106 kPa  
**MD Category:** II.a  
**NBOG:** MD1102  
**MDD/MDR:** MDD Legacy Device  
**Actor EUDAMED No.:** HU-MF-000004252

El fabricante no asume la responsabilidad por los defectos de productos procedentes de fuentes de importación no oficiales.

## Contacto

Contactos del fabricante:  
ATTRACT Kft. (S.L.)  
H-7622 Pécs, Siklósi út 1/1., Hungary  
Tfno.: (312) 957-6046 (Lunes a viernes: de 8 a. m. a 4 p. m. CET)  
E-mail: customerservice@nosiboousa.com

PRRC (responsable de calidad y adecuación de la fabricación y comercialización de productos sanitarios):  
ATTRACT Kft. (S.L.) – Director de Gestión de calidad  
H-7622 Pécs, Siklósi út 1/1., Hungary  
Tfno.: (312) 957-6046 (Lunes a viernes: de 8 a. m. a 4 p. m. CET)  
E-mail: aquality@nosiboo.com

Para más información, sugerimos leer el manual del usuario así como la guía rápida.



# <sup>\*</sup>nosiboo<sup>®</sup>pro

electric nasal aspirator



## Consignes de sécurité

Chère Cliente, cher Client,

Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté notre mouche-bébé électrique Nosiboo Pro. Veuillez suivre les instructions fournies avec votre appareil. Pour obtenir les meilleures performances de votre mouche-bébé, veuillez également lire le guide rapide. Pour plus d'informations, nous vous recommandons de lire le manuel d'utilisation :



ATTRACT Kft. est un fabricant de dispositifs médicaux certifié ISO 13485. Ce produit est un dispositif hérité MDD (MDD Legacy Device).

Actor EUDAMED No.: HU-MF-000004252

Veuillez conserver ces documents pour toute consultation ultérieure.

Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser l'appareil.

La garantie ne sera validée que si l'appareil a été utilisé conformément à l'utilisation prévue et ne présente aucun signe de dommage.

Nosiboo Pro est un dispositif médical d'hygiène. Vous ne pouvez exercer votre droit de rétractation que si l'appareil n'est pas endommagé et que le film de protection de l'appareil et de l'embout nasal est intact. Pour des raisons d'hygiène, nous ne pouvons pas rembourser le produit si le film a été ouvert.

## Consignes de sécurité

FR



Pièces appliquées de type BF (protection accrue contre les chocs électriques)



Double isolation



Dispositif médical de classe IIa



Nom et adresse du fabricant



Veuillez lire les Consignes de sécurité



Veuillez lire le Mode d'emploi en ligne



Pour usage domestique uniquement



GTIN - Numéro d'article du commerce mondial (UDI-DI)



Numéro de série (numéro de production)



Numéro d'article (numéro du modèle)



Numéro de LOT (identifiant de production)



Garder au sec



Le boîtier protège contre la pénétration des objets solides de plus de 0,492 pouces (12,5 mm) dans l'appareil ; cependant, il ne protège pas contre l'infiltration de liquides.



Déchets dangereux



Attention !

## Utilisation générale

Le mouche-bébé Nosiboo Pro est conçu pour enlever le mucus nasal d'un enfant.

Le dispositif est conçu pour être utilisé sur le réseau électrique nord-américain. S'il est utilisé sur un autre réseau électrique, le dispositif sera défectueux et ne fonctionnera pas.

Ne pas utiliser l'appareil dans un environnement riche en oxygène ou dans des circonstances cliniques ! Le dispositif médical est destiné à un usage à domicile uniquement.

À utiliser uniquement selon les instructions. Une utilisation incorrecte risque d'entraîner du danger !

L'appareil ne doit être utilisé que par des adultes.

N'utilisez pas le mouche-bébé pour un lavage nasal ! L'aspiration d'eau avec l'appareil électrique annule la garantie !

En cas de panne ou de dysfonctionnement inattendu, éteindre immédiatement l'appareil.

Ne permettez pas aux enfants de jouer avec l'appareil. CE N'EST PAS UN JOUET (le câble du chargeur peut facilement s'enrouler autour du cou d'un enfant).

Ne laissez pas l'appareil sans surveillance à proximité des enfants.

N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans la salle de bain ou dans tout autre environnement humide ou mouillé.

Ne touchez pas le câble d'alimentation ou les parties métalliques de l'appareil avec des mains mouillées. Ne couvrez pas les orifices d'aération à l'arrière de l'appareil pendant son utilisation.

L'appareil est destiné à être utilisé uniquement pour enlever le mucus nasal du nez d'un enfant.

Gardez l'appareil et ses accessoires hors de la portée des enfants.

Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont correctement fixées avant d'utiliser l'appareil.

N'utilisez pas l'appareil sans le maillage d'air.

Vérifiez que le boîtier, le tuyau d'aspiration et la tête Colibri ne sont pas endommagés ou fissurés.

Utilisez l'appareil uniquement avec la tête Colibri fournie par le fabricant. Utilisez les pièces originales Nosiboo ! Seules les pièces/accessoires originaux de Nosiboo garantissent l'efficacité de nos mouche-bébés !

La partie de la tête Colibri attachée au tuyau d'aspiration doit être dirigée vers le bas pendant l'utilisation.

Ne tournez pas la tête Colibri à l'envers pendant l'utilisation.

## Nettoyage, entretien et stockage

Tenez l'appareil à l'écart de la chaleur (par ex. four, radiateur ou convecteur), car elle peut endommager l'isolation.

Ne faites pas de nœud sur le câble d'alimentation ou le tuyau d'aspiration.

Pour éviter les blessures, ne mettez pas d'objets lourds sur le câble d'alimentation.

Un câble d'alimentation endommagé peut provoquer un choc électrique.

N'utilisez pas le câble d'alimentation et l'appareil s'il est endommagé ou fissuré. Ne retirez pas les vis de fixation du boîtier. N'essayez pas de reconstruire l'appareil à d'autres fins. Cela pourrait mettre la vie en danger.

Lorsque vous démontez la tête Colibri pour le nettoyage, ne laissez pas les pièces à la portée des enfants. Les enfants peuvent mâcher ou avaler les petites pièces.

Il est interdit d'utiliser un lave-vaisselle, de l'eau bouillante, un four à micro-ondes, un vaporisateur ou un stérilisateur de biberons pour nettoyer les pièces détachées, car elles pourraient être déformées par la chaleur.

Ne lavez pas le boîtier ou le câble d'alimentation avec de l'eau ou tout autre liquide. Ne manipulez pas l'appareil avec les mains mouillées. Cela peut provoquer un choc électrique ou un dysfonctionnement.

Débranchez toujours le câble d'alimentation de la prise de courant après l'utilisation de l'appareil.

L'appareil doit être stocké dans un endroit frais et sec. Évitez la lumière directe du soleil ou la chaleur.

## Source d'alimentation

Utilisez l'appareil uniquement avec le câble d'alimentation fourni par le fabricant. Le non-respect de cette consigne peut entraîner un risque d'incendie. Assurez-vous que le câble d'alimentation est compatible avec votre prise de courant !

L'appareil ne peut être branché ou débranché du réseau électrique que lorsque le bouton de commande est en position OFF (l'appareil est éteint).

## Informations importantes sur l'appareil

Les appareils Nosiboo Pro sont équipés d'une alimentation interne générant une très basse tension.

Le démontage du boîtier de l'appareil est interdit et constitue un danger de mort !

## Caractéristiques techniques

**Performances du moteur :** 500 W

**Puissance réglable du moteur :** 150-390 W

**Puissance :** 420 VA

**Pression différentielle réglable :** 0,04-0,08 bar

**Débit d'air réglable :** 30-42 l/min

**Alimentation :** 110 V 60 Hz

**Classe IP :** IP21

**Classe de protection :** II

**Type des pièces appliquées :** BF

**Pièces appliquées :** le boîtier entier

**Type de fonctionnement :** non continu

**Durée de fonctionnement :** on 15 min / off env. 50 min.

**Durée de fonctionnement continu :** max. 15 min.

**Temps de déclenchement de l'interrupteur de sécurité :** après 15 minutes

**Niveau de bruit :** 60-70 dB

**Température de déclenchement de l'interrupteur thermique :** 95 °C

**Température moyenne du boîtier :** 30-35 °C après une minute d'utilisation

**Cycle de vie prévu pour le boîtier (pièces électriques) :** 3 ans

**Cycle de vie prévu pour la tête Colibri :** 3 mois

**Diamètre de l'embout nasal standard insérable dans le nez :**  
max. 7,0 mm

**Longueur de l'embout nasal standard insérable dans le nez :**  
max. 8,0 mm

**Diamètre de l'embout nasal pour nouveau-nés insérable dans le nez :** max. 4,9 mm

**Longueur de l'embout nasal pour nouveau-nés insérable dans le nez :** max. 12,6 mm

**Poids :** 1090 g

**Dimensions (boîtier, L x H x L) :** 198 x 162 x 172 mm

**Dimensions (l'emballage complet) :** 180 x 180 x 225 mm

**Conditions de fonctionnement :**

1. Plage de température : -5 °C à +40 °C

2. Humidité relative : max. 75%

3. Pression atmosphérique / Plage de pression barométrique :  
525-795 mmHg / 70-106 kPa

**Conditions de transport :**

1. Plage de température : -20 °C à +65 °C

2. Humidité relative : 10-75%

3. Pression atmosphérique / Plage de pression barométrique :  
150-795 mmHg / 20-106 kPa

**Conditions de stockage :**

1. Plage de température : -20 °C à +65 °C

2. Humidité relative : 10-75%

3. Pression atmosphérique / Plage de pression barométrique :  
525-795 mmHg / 70-106 kPa

**MD Category:** II.a

**NBOG:** MD1102

**MDD/MDR:** MDD Legacy Device

**Actor EUDAMED No.:** HU-MF-000004252

Le fabricant ne peut être tenu responsable de la défaillance des produits provenant de sources d'importation non autorisées !

## Contact

Coordonnées du fabricant :

ATTRACT Kft.

H-7622 Pécs, Siklósi út 1/1., Hungary

Tél. : (312) 957-6046 (Lun-Ven) : 8h00 – 16h00 CET)

E-mail: customerservice@nosiboousa.com

PCVRR (Personne Chargée de Veiller au Respect de la Réglementation des dispositifs médicaux) :

ATTRACT Kft. - Responsable de la gestion de la qualité

H-7622 Pécs, Siklósi út 1/1., Hungary

Tél. : (312) 957-6046 (Lun-Ven) : 8h00 – 16h00 CET)

E-mail: quality@nosiboo.com

Pour plus d'informations, nous vous suggérons de lire également le mode d'emploi et notre guide rapide.

nosiboo<sup>\*</sup>pro  
electric nasal aspirator

[www.nosiboo.com](http://www.nosiboo.com)